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1 DAB- Scania DAB MC 2 - 1996 MidCity ? Transperth CAT -5 Donated by PTA 2007 - Shed B - Running Display 1

2 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1958 MTT33; Riverton8 Donated by MTT 1984 C50/034 Midland 1BPS008 Operational 1

3 International D35B 1938 Scarborough 15 - BPSWA2-405 Shed A Wshop - Running Display 1

4 Leyland Lion LT1 1929 Metro22 - - Shed B 1BPS022 Running Display 1

5 Dennis Lancet III J3 1947 WAGR D24 Donated to BPSWA C50/007  C50/030 Shed B - Running Display 1

6 Leyland OPS4/1 Tow Wagon 1950 MMTB329; MTT269; MTT4 Donated by MTT in 1986 C50/035 Shed C XIM049 Running Display 1

7 Guy Arab III 1951 MTT325, WAGT101 Donated by MTT 1975 - Shed C 1BPS101 Operational 1

8 Mercedes Benz O305 1977 MTT171 Donated by PTA 2000  File #? Shed B 1BPS171 Operational 1

9 Mercedes Benz O305 1980 MTT339 Purchased by BPSWA From Leigh Woodward 2010  File #? Shed B MTT339 Operational 1

10 Hino RCP 520 P 1974 MTT83, 933, 973 Donated by Bus West 2006  File #? Shed C 1CTU350 Operational 1

11 AEC Regal Mk III 09621E Half Cab 1950 WAGT 73; MTT378 From Bridgetown - Shed A Wshop - Operational 1

12 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1962 MTT452 Donated by Bob Pearce 2006  File #? Shed C UAN435 Operational 1

13 Mercedes Benz O305G 1979 MTT472 Donated by PTA 2008 C50/043 Southern Lease MTT472 Running Display 1

14 AEC Regal Mk IV 9823E 1952 KALAMUNDA 17; MTT201 Donated by Stuart Kostera 2008 C50/012 Revolutions Museum1DHR499 Operational 1

15 AEC Regal Mk VI 1965 MTT654 Donated by MTT 1988 C50/036 Shed B 1BPS654 Operational 1

16 Austin School Bus 1967 T83 Donated by Paul Somers 2007 C50/025 Shed C 1DZR855 Operational 1

17 Leyland Tiger OPS4 1949 Metro81 Donated by MTT in 1972 *** - Shed B - Running Display 1

18 Leyland Lion PSR1/1 1967 WAGR DP90 Donated by WAGR 1983 C50/001 C50/033 Southern Lease 1BPS890 Running Display 1

19 Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R 1974 MTT988 Donated by MTT 1994 C50/003 C50/004 Shed C 1BPS988 Operational 1

20 Foden PVSC6 Full Front 1950 WAGR F44 Donated by Terry Duke from Loves of Bunbury - Shed C H1306 Running Display 1

21 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1965 MTT591 From Dean Levett 2009  File #? Shed B WAG8591 Operational 1

22 Renault PR100.2 ? TransPerth1077 Donated by PTA C50/040 C50/044 Shed B - Operational 1

23 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1959 MTT34, Riverton9 From Dean Levett C50/020 Southern Lease UAN 274 Operational 1

24 International K5  Parloucar 1947 Beam Parlourcar Owned by WA Museum  C50/041 Museum of WA - Running Display 1
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25 Daimler CVG5 1950 Carlisle 15 Acquired from Dowerin Shearing Syndicate - Shed C - Running Display 1

26 Leyland Tiger OPS4/1 1951 MTT361; WAGT80 1951 Model? Donated by MTT 1984 C50/037 Shed B - Running Display 1

27 Horse Drawn Wagonette 1890 Wagonette From National Trust via Revolutions Heritage Centre. May be from Bunbury C1890- Revolutions - Static Display 1

28 Mercedes Benz Citaro H2 Fuel Cell 2004 Ecobus 2 Donated by PTA 2007 C50/014 Shed B - Static Display 1

29 AEC Regal Mk III 0961 Half Cab 1948 FMTB15 Donated by David Churn - Graveyard - Running Display 1

30 AEC Regal Mk III 6821E Half Cab 1947 Beam48; MTT139 From Glenforest P Goldsmith C50/019 Shed C Outside - Running Display 1

31 AEC Regal Mk III 0962 1948 WAGT A14; WAGRRV109 From Woorooloo Donated by Phillip Lindsay C50/027 Graveyard - Spares 1

32 AEC Regal Mk III 0962 Half Cab ? MTT228; FMTB22 From Victoria Park Donated by Heather McKenzie C50/031 Graveyard - Spares 1

33 AEC Regal Mk IV 9821E 1950 FMTB34; MTT208 Donated by Ian Astill C50/042 Graveyard - Spares 1

34 AEC Regal Mk IV 9823E 1959 MTT244 From Racing Car Team 2006 C50/002 Southern Lease - Running Display 1

35 AEC Regal Mk VI 1964 MTT622 Donated by private owner from Forestfield - Graveyard - Spares 1

36 AEC Regal Mk VI 1964 MTT623 Donated by Kim Robinson C50/017 Graveyard - Spares 1

37 AEC Regal Mk VI 1964 MTT645 Donated by Mark Tattersal C50/005 Graveyard - Spares 1

38 Bedford OB Normal Control 1946 Miss Pemberton From Nyabing Donated by Paul Berger C50/018 Graveyard - Running Display 1

39 Bedford SB 1952 Carlisle6; MTT185 From John Handley 2012 - Southern Lease - Running Display 1

40 Bedford OB Fwd Control 1947-51 Country School Bus From Kalannie Donated by G Hathway C50/028 Shed C Outside - Running Display 1

41 Bedford OB Fwd Control 1947-51 Country School Bus From Nannup Donated by J McGinty C50/016 Graveyard - Running Display 1

42 Bedford OB Truck ? Ex SEC Donated by R Millsteed of Bindoon BPSWA2-335 Graveyard - Spares 1

43 Daimler COG5 Chassis only 1937 United Bus6 Donated by Carlisle Technical College - Graveyard - Static Display 1

44 Daimler CVG5 1947 Scarborough 20 Purchased from Darren Cust of Piawanning 2013 C50/024 Graveyard - Running Display 1

45 Daimler CVG6 Full Front 1951 Scarborough 26 Donated by Greg Doyle Corrigin - Corrigin - Spares 1

46 Daimler CVD6 Full Front ? - ex NSW Dept Gov Transport; purchased from S Webber Kalbarri 2013C50/021  Binnu - Spares 1

47 Daimler Freeline CD650HS 1957 MTT295;WAGT143 Donated by Sue Gabel 2008 C50/011 Southern Lease - Running Display 1

48 Daimler Freeline CD650HS 1958 MTT299; WAGT147 Purchased from Michael Chandler C50/010 Southern Lease - Running Display 1

49 Daimler COG5/40 1930 SCRAPPED40 United - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

50 Dennis Lancet IV J7  Full Front 1950 MTT405; NBBC1 Donated to BPSWA C50/007 Graveyard - Static Display 1

51 Dennis Lancet IV J7 1950 MTT404; WAGT71 Purchased from J Fletcher Cunderdin C50/026 Graveyard - Static Display 1

52 Foden PVSC6 Full Front 1951 WAGR F46 From Hilton Park - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1
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53 Guy Arab III Half Cab 1951 MTT334; WAGT110 From Collie  C50/029 Southern Lease - Running Display 1

54 Guy Arab III 1951 MTT323; WAGT99 From Private Owner Dean Levett C50/013 Graveyard - Spares 1

55 Guy Victory WUM Airide 1961 WAGR G60 Donated by owner from Moorine Rock *** - Graveyard - Running Display 1

56 Guy Victory WUM Airide 1961 WAGR58 Donated by owner from Moorine Rock - Graveyard - Running Display 1

57 Guy Victory WUM Airide 1961 WAGR G63 From Welshpool - Graveyard - Spares 1

58 Hino RCP 520 P 1970 MTT56 Donated 2008  File #? Scrapped - Spares 1

59 Leyland Lion LT5A 1935 Metro36 Donated by Bob Pearce  - Graveyard - Static Display 1

60 Leyland Lion LT9C 1938 Metro58 Donated to BPSWA - Shed C - Running Display 1

61 Leyland TB5 Trolley Bus 1938-43 WAGT 38 Donated by Percy Markham to WA Museum; passed to BPSWA - Shed C - Static Display 1

62 Renault PR100.2 ? TP1115 Donated by Rottnest Island Authority  File #? Shed C Outside - Running Display 1

63 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1962 MTT412 Purchased from Dean Levett 2014 C50/020 Southern Lease - Running Display 1

64 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1962 MTT445 Donated 2011 - Graveyard - Spares 1

65 Leyland Tiger Cub PSUC1/13 1966 MTT663 From Dean Levett 2014 C50/020 Southern Lease - Running Display 1

66 Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R 1974 MTT958 Donated by Alf Mathews Dowerin C50/009 Graveyard - Spares 1

67 Mercedes Benz O305G Articulated 1979 MTT470 Donated by Bus West  File #? Graveyard - Spares 1

68 Mercedes Benz O305 1983 MTT394 Donated by Path Transit  File #? Graveyard - Spares 1

69 Mercedes Benz O305 1984 MTT463 Donated by Rottnest Island Authority  File #? Graveyard - Spares 1

70 Thornycroft Chassis only 1927 - Unknown; believed to have been a United bus before service as school bus in Northam- Graveyard - Static Display 1

71 Mercedes Benz O303 Coach 1987 Westrail M199 Donated to BPSWA by Warren Burns 2017 - Shed A Wshop - Uncategorised 1

72 Daimler CVD6  1949 United Bus20; MTT215 Purchased from M Sloss 2017 C50/038 Graveyard - Uncategorised 1

73 Daimler CVD6 1949 United Bus22; MTT217 Purchased from M Sloss 2017 *** C50/038 Graveyard - Uncategorised 1

74 Trailer WAGR Trailer ? - - - Graveyard - Uncategorised 1

75 Mercedes Benz O405 1999 Swan/PTA1302 Donated by PTA 2016 BPSWA2-350 Shed ? - Operational 1

76 Mercedes Benz O405 ? Swan/PTA2461 - - Transdev - Uncategorised 1

77 Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R ? MTT867 Donated by Dave Hockey from Kalgoorlie BPSWA2-344/365 Shed C Outside - Uncategorised 1

78 Leyland Tiger OPS4/1 ? MTT276 Donated by M Tattersall C50/005 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

79 Dennis Lancet IV 1950 WAGT70; MTT403 Donated by J Young C50/007 C50/008 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

80 Nissan Patrol 2000 Utility Purchased from CJD Equipment  C50/005 Shed A Wshop 1BXW144 Operational 1
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81 Pappas - ? Battery Trailer - - Shed A Wshop - Operational 1

82 Daimler CVG5 ? - Donated by Dick Hatfield as parts C50/022 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

83 International KB5 Truck Cab ? - Donated by Kevin and Jenny BPSWA2-215 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

84 Austin Truck 1968 - Donated by Paul Somers C50/025 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

85 Leyland RTL 7RT Double Deck Titan ? - Sold to Simon & Colette Reynolds C50/006 Sold - Scrapped/Disposed 1

86 Trailer - ? BPSWA Trailer - - Shed C - Operational 1

87 Nissan Forklift ? BPSWA Forklift - - Shed A Wshop - Operational 1

88 Bedford SB ? MTT166 - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

89 Daimler Chassis only 1933 - - BPSWA2-325 Still on Site? - Uncategorised 1

90 Reo - ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

91 Leyland Lion LT1 ? Metro24 - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

92 Leyland OPS4/1 Tow Wagon ? TW5 - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

93 Willy Jeep ? - - - Sold - Scrapped/Disposed 1

94 Thornycroft Body Only 1930 Manjimup Body Acquired from Peter Neale Fremantle BPSWA2-353 Graveyard - Spares 1

95 Austin School Bus ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

96 International School Bus ? - Abandoned in Whitemn Park - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

97 Austin FG Light Truck ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

98 International Ute ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 1

Grand Total 98
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AEC Regal Mk III 0961 Half Cab 1948 FMTB15 Donated by David Churn - Graveyard - Running Display 29 1

AEC Regal Mk III 0962 Half Cab ? MTT228; FMTB22 From Victoria Park Donated by Heather McKenzie C50/031 Graveyard - Spares 32 1

AEC Regal Mk III 6821E Half Cab 1947 Beam48; MTT139 From Glenforest P Goldsmith C50/019 Shed C Outside - Running Display 30 1

AEC Regal Mk III 0962 1948 WAGT A14; WAGRRV109 From Woorooloo Donated by Phillip Lindsay C50/027 Graveyard - Spares 31 1

AEC Regal Mk III 09621E Half Cab 1950 WAGT 73; MTT378 From Bridgetown - Shed A Wshop - Operational 11 1

AEC Regal Mk IV 9821E 1950 FMTB34; MTT208 Donated by Ian Astill C50/042 Graveyard - Spares 33 1

AEC Regal Mk IV 9823E 1959 MTT244 From Racing Car Team 2006 C50/002 Southern Lease - Running Display 34 1

AEC Regal Mk IV 9823E 1952 KALAMUNDA 17; MTT201 Donated by Stuart Kostera 2008 C50/012 Revolutions Museum1DHR499 Operational 14 1

AEC Regal Mk VI 1964 MTT622 Donated by private owner from Forestfield - Graveyard - Spares 35 1

AEC Regal Mk VI 1964 MTT623 Donated by Kim Robinson C50/017 Graveyard - Spares 36 1

AEC Regal Mk VI 1964 MTT645 Donated by Mark Tattersal C50/005 Graveyard - Spares 37 1

AEC Regal Mk VI 1965 MTT654 Donated by MTT 1988 C50/036 Shed B 1BPS654 Operational 15 1

AEC Total 12

Austin School Bus 1967 T83 Donated by Paul Somers 2007 C50/025 Shed C 1DZR855 Operational 16 1

Austin School Bus ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 95 1

Austin Truck 1968 - Donated by Paul Somers C50/025 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 84 1

Austin FG Light Truck ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 97 1

Austin Total 4

Bedford OB Fwd Control 1947-51 Country School Bus From Kalannie Donated by G Hathway C50/028 Shed C Outside - Running Display 40 1

Bedford OB Fwd Control 1947-51 Country School Bus From Nannup Donated by J McGinty C50/016 Graveyard - Running Display 41 1

Bedford OB Normal Control 1946 Miss Pemberton From Nyabing Donated by Paul Berger C50/018 Graveyard - Running Display 38 1

Bedford SB 1952 Carlisle6; MTT185 From John Handley 2012 - Southern Lease - Running Display 39 1

Bedford SB ? MTT166 - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 88 1
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Bedford OB Truck ? Ex SEC Donated by R Millsteed of Bindoon BPSWA2-335 Graveyard - Spares 42 1

Bedford Total 6

DAB- Scania DAB MC 2 - 1996 MidCity ? Transperth CAT -5 Donated by PTA 2007 - Shed B - Running Display 1 1

DAB- Scania Total 1

Daimler COG5/40 1930 SCRAPPED40 United - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 49 1

Daimler Chassis only 1933 - - BPSWA2-325 Still on Site? - Uncategorised 89 1

Daimler COG5 Chassis only 1937 United Bus6 Donated by Carlisle Technical College - Graveyard - Static Display 43 1

Daimler CVG5 1947 Scarborough 20 Purchased from Darren Cust of Piawanning 2013 C50/024 Graveyard - Running Display 44 1

Daimler CVG5 1950 Carlisle 15 Acquired from Dowerin Shearing Syndicate - Shed C - Running Display 25 1

Daimler CVG5 ? - Donated by Dick Hatfield as parts C50/022 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 82 1

Daimler CVD6  1949 United Bus20; MTT215 Purchased from M Sloss 2017 C50/038 Graveyard - Uncategorised 72 1

Daimler CVD6 1949 United Bus22; MTT217 Purchased from M Sloss 2017 *** C50/038 Graveyard - Uncategorised 73 1

Daimler CVD6 Full Front ? - ex NSW Dept Gov Transport; purchased from S Webber Kalbarri 2013C50/021  Binnu - Spares 46 1

Daimler CVG6 Full Front 1951 Scarborough 26 Donated by Greg Doyle Corrigin - Corrigin - Spares 45 1

Daimler Freeline CD650HS 1957 MTT295;WAGT143 Donated by Sue Gabel 2008 C50/011 Southern Lease - Running Display 47 1

Daimler Freeline CD650HS 1958 MTT299; WAGT147 Purchased from Michael Chandler C50/010 Southern Lease - Running Display 48 1

Daimler Total 12

Dennis Lancet III J3 1947 WAGR D24 Donated to BPSWA C50/007  C50/030 Shed B - Running Display 5 1

Dennis Lancet IV 1950 WAGT70; MTT403 Donated by J Young C50/007 C50/008 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 79 1

Dennis Lancet IV J7 1950 MTT404; WAGT71 Purchased from J Fletcher Cunderdin C50/026 Graveyard - Static Display 51 1

Dennis Lancet IV J7  Full Front 1950 MTT405; NBBC1 Donated to BPSWA C50/007 Graveyard - Static Display 50 1

Dennis Total 4

Foden PVSC6 Full Front 1950 WAGR F44 Donated by Terry Duke from Loves of Bunbury - Shed C H1306 Running Display 20 1

Foden PVSC6 Full Front 1951 WAGR F46 From Hilton Park - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 52 1

Foden Total 2

Guy Arab III 1951 MTT323; WAGT99 From Private Owner Dean Levett C50/013 Graveyard - Spares 54 1

Guy Arab III 1951 MTT325, WAGT101 Donated by MTT 1975 - Shed C 1BPS101 Operational 7 1
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Guy Arab III Half Cab 1951 MTT334; WAGT110 From Collie  C50/029 Southern Lease - Running Display 53 1

Guy Victory WUM Airide 1961 WAGR G60 Donated by owner from Moorine Rock *** - Graveyard - Running Display 55 1

Guy Victory WUM Airide 1961 WAGR G63 From Welshpool - Graveyard - Spares 57 1

Guy Victory WUM Airide 1961 WAGR58 Donated by owner from Moorine Rock - Graveyard - Running Display 56 1

Guy Total 6

Hino RCP 520 P 1970 MTT56 Donated 2008  File #? Scrapped - Spares 58 1

Hino RCP 520 P 1974 MTT83, 933, 973 Donated by Bus West 2006  File #? Shed C 1CTU350 Operational 10 1

Hino Total 2

Horse Drawn Wagonette 1890 Wagonette From National Trust via Revolutions Heritage Centre. May be from Bunbury C1890- Revolutions - Static Display 27 1

Horse Drawn Total 1

Leyland Lion LT1 1929 Metro22 - - Shed B 1BPS022 Running Display 4 1

Leyland Lion LT1 ? Metro24 - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 91 1

Leyland Lion LT5A 1935 Metro36 Donated by Bob Pearce  - Graveyard - Static Display 59 1

Leyland Lion LT9C 1938 Metro58 Donated to BPSWA - Shed C - Running Display 60 1

Leyland TB5 Trolley Bus 1938-43 WAGT 38 Donated by Percy Markham to WA Museum; passed to BPSWA - Shed C - Static Display 61 1

Leyland Lion PSR1/1 1967 WAGR DP90 Donated by WAGR 1983 C50/001 C50/033 Southern Lease 1BPS890 Running Display 18 1

Leyland OPS4/1 Tow Wagon 1950 MMTB329; MTT269; MTT4 Donated by MTT in 1986 C50/035 Shed C XIM049 Running Display 6 1

Leyland OPS4/1 Tow Wagon ? TW5 - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 92 1

Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R ? MTT867 Donated by Dave Hockey from Kalgoorlie BPSWA2-344/365 Shed C Outside - Uncategorised 77 1

Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R 1974 MTT958 Donated by Alf Mathews Dowerin C50/009 Graveyard - Spares 66 1

Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R 1974 MTT988 Donated by MTT 1994 C50/003 C50/004 Shed C 1BPS988 Operational 19 1

Leyland RTL 7RT Double Deck Titan ? - Sold to Simon & Colette Reynolds C50/006 Sold - Scrapped/Disposed 85 1

Leyland Tiger Cub PSUC1/13 1966 MTT663 From Dean Levett 2014 C50/020 Southern Lease - Running Display 65 1

Leyland Tiger OPS4 1949 Metro81 Donated by MTT in 1972 *** - Shed B - Running Display 17 1

Leyland Tiger OPS4/1 ? MTT276 Donated by M Tattersall C50/005 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 78 1

Leyland Tiger OPS4/1 1951 MTT361; WAGT80 1951 Model? Donated by MTT 1984 C50/037 Shed B - Running Display 26 1

Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1958 MTT33; Riverton8 Donated by MTT 1984 C50/034 Midland 1BPS008 Operational 2 1
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Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1962 MTT452 Donated by Bob Pearce 2006  File #? Shed C UAN435 Operational 12 1

Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1965 MTT591 From Dean Levett 2009  File #? Shed B WAG8591 Operational 21 1

Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1959 MTT34, Riverton9 From Dean Levett C50/020 Southern Lease UAN 274 Operational 23 1

Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1962 MTT412 Purchased from Dean Levett 2014 C50/020 Southern Lease - Running Display 63 1

Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 1962 MTT445 Donated 2011 - Graveyard - Spares 64 1

Leyland Total 22

International D35B 1938 Scarborough 15 - BPSWA2-405 Shed A Wshop - Running Display 3 1

International K5  Parloucar 1947 Beam Parlourcar Owned by WA Museum  C50/041 Museum of WA - Running Display 24 1

International KB5 Truck Cab ? - Donated by Kevin and Jenny BPSWA2-215 Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 83 1

International School Bus ? - Abandoned in Whitemn Park - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 96 1

International Ute ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 98 1

International Total 5

Mercedes Benz Citaro H2 Fuel Cell 2004 Ecobus 2 Donated by PTA 2007 C50/014 Shed B - Static Display 28 1

Mercedes Benz O303 Coach 1987 Westrail M199 Donated to BPSWA by Warren Burns 2017 - Shed A Wshop - Uncategorised 71 1

Mercedes Benz O305 1980 MTT339 Purchased by BPSWA From Leigh Woodward 2010  File #? Shed B MTT339 Operational 9 1

Mercedes Benz O305 1983 MTT394 Donated by Path Transit  File #? Graveyard - Spares 68 1

Mercedes Benz O305 1984 MTT463 Donated by Rottnest Island Authority  File #? Graveyard - Spares 69 1

Mercedes Benz O305 1977 MTT171 Donated by PTA 2000  File #? Shed B 1BPS171 Operational 8 1

Mercedes Benz O305G 1979 MTT472 Donated by PTA 2008 C50/043 Southern Lease MTT472 Running Display 13 1

Mercedes Benz O305G Articulated 1979 MTT470 Donated by Bus West  File #? Graveyard - Spares 67 1

Mercedes Benz O405 ? Swan/PTA2461 - - Transdev - Uncategorised 76 1

Mercedes Benz O405 1999 Swan/PTA1302 Donated by PTA 2016 BPSWA2-350 Shed ? - Operational 75 1

Mercedes Benz Total 10

Nissan Forklift ? BPSWA Forklift - - Shed A Wshop - Operational 87 1

Nissan Patrol 2000 Utility Purchased from CJD Equipment  C50/005 Shed A Wshop 1BXW144 Operational 80 1

Nissan Total 2

Renault PR100.2 ? TP1115 Donated by Rottnest Island Authority  File #? Shed C Outside - Running Display 62 1
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Renault PR100.2 ? TransPerth1077 Donated by PTA C50/040 C50/044 Shed B - Operational 22 1

Renault Total 2

Thornycroft Chassis only 1927 - Unknown; believed to have been a United bus before service as school bus in Northam- Graveyard - Static Display 70 1

Thornycroft Body Only 1930 Manjimup Body Acquired from Peter Neale Fremantle BPSWA2-353 Graveyard - Spares 94 1

Thornycroft Total 2

Trailer - ? BPSWA Trailer - - Shed C - Operational 86 1

Trailer WAGR Trailer ? - - - Graveyard - Uncategorised 74 1

Trailer Total 2

Willy Jeep ? - - - Sold - Scrapped/Disposed 93 1

Willy Total 1

Reo - ? - - - Scrapped - Scrapped/Disposed 90 1

Reo Total 1

Pappas - ? Battery Trailer - - Shed A Wshop - Operational 81 1

Pappas Total 1

Grand Total 98
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1890 Horse Drawn Wagonette Wagonette - Revolutions Static Display 27 1

1927 Thornycroft Chassis only - - Graveyard Static Display 70 1

1929 Leyland Lion LT1 Metro22 1BPS022 Shed B Running Display 4 1

1930 Daimler COG5/40 SCRAPPED40 - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 49 1

1930 Thornycroft Body Only Manjimup Body - Graveyard Spares 94 1

1933 Daimler Chassis only - - Still on Site? Uncategorised 89 1

1935 Leyland Lion LT5A Metro36 - Graveyard Static Display 59 1

1937 Daimler COG5 Chassis only United Bus6 - Graveyard Static Display 43 1

1938 International D35B Scarborough 15 - Shed A Wshop Running Display 3 1

1938 Leyland Lion LT9C Metro58 - Shed C Running Display 60 1

1938-43 Leyland TB5 Trolley Bus WAGT 38 - Shed C Static Display 61 1

1946 Bedford OB Normal Control Miss Pemberton - Graveyard Running Display 38 1

1947 AEC Regal Mk III 6821E Half Cab Beam48; MTT139 - Shed C Outside Running Display 30 1

1947 Daimler CVG5 Scarborough 20 - Graveyard Running Display 44 1

1947 Dennis Lancet III J3 WAGR D24 - Shed B Running Display 5 1

1947 International K5  Parloucar Beam Parlourcar - Museum of WA Running Display 24 1

1947-51 Bedford OB Fwd Control Country School Bus - Graveyard Running Display 41 1

1947-51 Bedford OB Fwd Control Country School Bus - Shed C Outside Running Display 40 1

1948 AEC Regal Mk III 0961 Half Cab FMTB15 - Graveyard Running Display 29 1

1948 AEC Regal Mk III 0962 WAGT A14; WAGRRV109 - Graveyard Spares 31 1

1949 Daimler CVD6  United Bus20; MTT215 - Graveyard Uncategorised 72 1

1949 Daimler CVD6 United Bus22; MTT217 - Graveyard Uncategorised 73 1

1949 Leyland Tiger OPS4 Metro81 - Shed B Running Display 17 1

1950 AEC Regal Mk IV 9821E FMTB34; MTT208 - Graveyard Spares 33 1

1950 AEC Regal Mk III 09621E Half Cab WAGT 73; MTT378 - Shed A Wshop Operational 11 1

1950 Daimler CVG5 Carlisle 15 - Shed C Running Display 25 1

1950 Dennis Lancet IV WAGT70; MTT403 - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 79 1

1950 Dennis Lancet IV J7 MTT404; WAGT71 - Graveyard Static Display 51 1

1950 Dennis Lancet IV J7  Full Front MTT405; NBBC1 - Graveyard Static Display 50 1

1950 Foden PVSC6 Full Front WAGR F44 H1306 Shed C Running Display 20 1

1950 Leyland OPS4/1 Tow Wagon MMTB329; MTT269; MTT4 XIM049 Shed C Running Display 6 1

1951 Daimler CVG6 Full Front Scarborough 26 - Corrigin Spares 45 1

1951 Foden PVSC6 Full Front WAGR F46 - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 52 1

1951 Guy Arab III MTT323; WAGT99 - Graveyard Spares 54 1

1951 Guy Arab III MTT325, WAGT101 1BPS101 Shed C Operational 7 1

1951 Guy Arab III Half Cab MTT334; WAGT110 - Southern Lease Running Display 53 1

1951 Leyland Tiger OPS4/1 MTT361; WAGT80 - Shed B Running Display 26 1
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1952 AEC Regal Mk IV 9823E KALAMUNDA 17; MTT201 1DHR499 Revolutions MuseumOperational 14 1

1952 Bedford SB Carlisle6; MTT185 - Southern Lease Running Display 39 1

1957 Daimler Freeline CD650HS MTT295;WAGT143 - Southern Lease Running Display 47 1

1958 Daimler Freeline CD650HS MTT299; WAGT147 - Southern Lease Running Display 48 1

1958 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 MTT33; Riverton8 1BPS008 Midland Operational 2 1

1959 AEC Regal Mk IV 9823E MTT244 - Southern Lease Running Display 34 1

1959 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 MTT34, Riverton9 UAN 274 Southern Lease Operational 23 1

1961 Guy Victory WUM Airide WAGR G60 - Graveyard Running Display 55 1

1961 Guy Victory WUM Airide WAGR G63 - Graveyard Spares 57 1

1961 Guy Victory WUM Airide WAGR58 - Graveyard Running Display 56 1

1962 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 MTT412 - Southern Lease Running Display 63 1

1962 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 MTT445 - Graveyard Spares 64 1

1962 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 MTT452 UAN435 Shed C Operational 12 1

1964 AEC Regal Mk VI MTT622 - Graveyard Spares 35 1

1964 AEC Regal Mk VI MTT623 - Graveyard Spares 36 1

1964 AEC Regal Mk VI MTT645 - Graveyard Spares 37 1

1965 AEC Regal Mk VI MTT654 1BPS654 Shed B Operational 15 1

1965 Leyland Worldmaster ERT1/1 MTT591 WAG8591 Shed B Operational 21 1

1966 Leyland Tiger Cub PSUC1/13 MTT663 - Southern Lease Running Display 65 1

1967 Austin School Bus T83 1DZR855 Shed C Operational 16 1

1967 Leyland Lion PSR1/1 WAGR DP90 1BPS890 Southern Lease Running Display 18 1

1968 Austin Truck - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 84 1

1970 Hino RCP 520 P MTT56 - Scrapped Spares 58 1

1974 Hino RCP 520 P MTT83, 933, 973 1CTU350 Shed C Operational 10 1

1974 Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R MTT958 - Graveyard Spares 66 1

1974 Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R MTT988 1BPS988 Shed C Operational 19 1

1977 Mercedes Benz O305 MTT171 1BPS171 Shed B Operational 8 1

1979 Mercedes Benz O305G MTT472 MTT472 Southern Lease Running Display 13 1

1979 Mercedes Benz O305G Articulated MTT470 - Graveyard Spares 67 1

1980 Mercedes Benz O305 MTT339 MTT339 Shed B Operational 9 1

1983 Mercedes Benz O305 MTT394 - Graveyard Spares 68 1

1984 Mercedes Benz O305 MTT463 - Graveyard Spares 69 1

1987 Mercedes Benz O303 Coach Westrail M199 - Shed A Wshop Uncategorised 71 1

1999 Mercedes Benz O405 Swan/PTA1302 - Shed ? Operational 75 1

2000 Nissan Patrol Utility 1BXW144 Shed A Wshop Operational 80 1

2004 Mercedes Benz Citaro H2 Fuel Cell Ecobus 2 - Shed B Static Display 28 1

? AEC Regal Mk III 0962 Half Cab MTT228; FMTB22 - Graveyard Spares 32 1

? Austin School Bus - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 95 1

? Austin FG Light Truck - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 97 1

? Bedford SB MTT166 - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 88 1

? Bedford OB Truck Ex SEC - Graveyard Spares 42 1
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? DAB- Scania DAB MC 2 - 1996 MidCity Transperth CAT -5 - Shed B Running Display 1 1

? Daimler CVD6 Full Front - -  Binnu Spares 46 1

? Daimler CVG5 - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 82 1

? International KB5 Truck Cab - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 83 1

? International School Bus - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 96 1

? International Ute - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 98 1

? Leyland Lion LT1 Metro24 - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 91 1

? Leyland Panther PSUR1A/1R MTT867 - Shed C Outside Uncategorised 77 1

? Leyland RTL 7RT Double Deck Titan - - Sold Scrapped/Disposed 85 1

? Leyland Tiger OPS4/1 MTT276 - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 78 1

? Leyland OPS4/1 Tow Wagon TW5 - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 92 1

? Mercedes Benz O405 Swan/PTA2461 - Transdev Uncategorised 76 1

? Nissan Forklift BPSWA Forklift - Shed A Wshop Operational 87 1

? Renault PR100.2 TP1115 - Shed C Outside Running Display 62 1

? Renault PR100.2 TransPerth1077 - Shed B Operational 22 1

? Trailer - BPSWA Trailer - Shed C Operational 86 1

? Trailer WAGR Trailer - - Graveyard Uncategorised 74 1

? Willy Jeep - - Sold Scrapped/Disposed 93 1

? Reo - - - Scrapped Scrapped/Disposed 90 1

? Pappas - Battery Trailer - Shed A Wshop Operational 81 1

Grand Total 98


